FIRST AMENDMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
AND
DAVID S. KORNBLUM AND ASSOCIATES
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2018-2019 THROUGH 2021-2022

This First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement dated October 23, 2018, by and
between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to
as “COUNTY.” and David S. Kornblum and Associates, a sole proprietorship, hereinafter referred to as
“CONTRACTOR," is entered into this )/ day OCMM% 2020.

WHEREAS, COUNTY, by and through its Department of Health and Human Services — Mental
Health, desired to retain the services of CONTRACTOR to assist in the preparation of certain Medicare
cost reports; and

WHEREAS, on October 23, 2018, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional
Services Agreement regarding the provision of such Medicare cost reporting services; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the Professional Services
Agreement in order to extend the term thereof and increase the maximum amount payable thereunder.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:
1. Section 2 — Term of the Professional Services Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
2. TERM:

This Agreement shall begin on October 23, 2018 and shall remain in full force and
effect until June 30, 2022, unless sooner terminated as provided herein.

2. Section 4(A) — Maximum Amount Payable of the Professional Services Agreement is hereby amended
to read as follows:

A.  Maximum Amount Payable. The maximum amount payable by COUNTY for services
rendered, and costs and expenses incurred, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this
Agreement is  Forty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($44,800.00).
CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all services required by this Agreement for an
amount not to exceed such maximum dollar amount. However, if local, state or federal
funding or allowance rates are reduced or eliminated, COUNTY may, by amendment,
reduce the maximum amount payable hereunder or terminate this Agreement as
provided herein.

3. Section 7 — Reports of the Professional Services Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
7. REPORTS:

CONTRACTOR agrees to provide COUNTY with any and all reports that may be
required by any local, state and/or federal agencies for compliance with this
Agreement. CONTRACTOR shall submit one (1) hard copy and one (1) electronic
copy of any and all reports required hereunder in a format that complies with the

David S. Komblum and Associates FY 18/19-21/22 1




Americans with Disabilities Act and any other applicable accessibility |aws.
regulations and standards, ‘Any and all reports required hereunder shall be submitted
in accordance with any and all applicable timeframes using the format required by the
State of California as appropriate.

4.  Exceptas modified herein, the Professional Services Agreement dated October 23, 2018 shall remain
in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and
the original Professional Services Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall govern,

IN WIINESS WHEREOQF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the first date
written above.

DAVID S. KORNBLUM AND ASSOCIATES:

By: QW/ / Mg Date: 202¢
Name: M s A‘/If/lé/g/"’
Title: c/ A

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

sy Pt Palay e R-102020

Humboldt County Purthasing Agent

By:

Risk MamF:mcm

Date: 7//([‘/%20

David S, Kornblum and Associates FY 18/19-21,22

ro




